

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26617-26618/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in EFA No. 4/2008 & EFA No.6/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ARVIND CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGINEERING PROJECTS(I) LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22856-22857 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb, Adv.
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 26617-26618 of 2009

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

-2-

Item No. 132

SLP(C) NO. 22856-22857 of 2009

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 26th March, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar