

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26617-26618/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 29/05/2009 in EFA No. 4/2008 &amp; EFA No.6/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ARVIND CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGINEERING PROJECTS(I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to file corrected copy of annexure P-8 and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

For petitioner in Mr. Manoj K. Das. Adv.  
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Misra,

SLP 22856-57/2009

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Dulakiya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikish R. Adv.

For respondent

Mr. Manoj Kr. Das, Adv.

In SLP 26617-18/09

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter thereafter.

( Deepak Joshi )  
Sr. P.A.( Indu Satija )  
Court Master